Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/1/2024 8:15:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Budget

$31,741,445.15
$29,206.00
$6,567,670.00
$35,000.00
$38,373,321.15

$20,242,329.68
$4,763,100.10
$4,390,685.30
$3,371,665.00
$1,987,000.77
$3,109,991.67
$2,500.00
$551,463.98
$38,418,736.50

$448,000.00
$1,006,899.85
($558,899.85)

($604,315.20)
$17,594,034.16
$16,989,718.96

GENERAL

Actual

$31,762,442.33
$21,260.00
$7,998,530.36
$198,314.75
$39,980,547.44

$19,564,202.54
$4,938,261.64
$3,426,153.52
$2,717,544.39
$1,997,581.36
$583,018.23
$3,000.00
$585,575.40
$33,815,337.08

$311,245.42
$899,538.41
($588,292.99)

$5,576,917.37
$17,594,034.16
$23,170,951.53

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$20,997.18
($7,946.00)
$1,430,860.36
$163,314.75
$1,607,226.29

$678,127.14
($175,161.54)
$964,531.78
$654,120.61
($10,580.59)
$2,526,973.44
($500.00)
($34,111.42)
$4,603,399.42

($136,754.58)
$107,361.44
($29,393.14)

$6,181,232.57
$0.00
$6,181,232.57

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$9,057,023.37
$1,157,315.00
$149,000.00
$10,363,338.37

$4,116,232.62
$986,963.45
$151,025.00
$3,193,756.09
$696,121.27
$1,305,864.14
$0.00
$938,616.89
$11,388,579.46

$363,777.35
$17,000.00
$346,777.35

($678,463.74)
$1,664,239.74
$985,776.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$9,151,518.75
$1,635,891.22
$27,995.24
$10,815,405.21

$4,359,601.52
$759,551.86
$279,583.32
$3,137,691.80
$443,737.91
$1,364,166.88
$0.00
$866,041.41
$11,210,374.70

$360,449.68
$47,470.76
$312,978.92

($81,990.57)
$1,657,904.18
$1,575,913.61

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$94,495.38
$478,576.22
($121,004.76)
$452,066.84

($243,368.90)
$227,411.59
($128,558.32)
$56,064.29
$252,383.36
($58,302.74)
$0.00
$72,575.48
$178,204.76

($3,327.67)
($30,470.76)
($33,798.43)

$596,473.17
($6,335.56)
$590,137.61
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