STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

023 - Dale County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$31,741,445.15	\$31,762,442.33	\$20,997.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$29,206.00	\$21,260.00	(\$7,946.00)	\$9,057,023.37	\$9,151,518.75	\$94,495.38
Local Sources	\$6,567,670.00	\$7,998,530.36	\$1,430,860.36	\$1,157,315.00	\$1,635,891.22	\$478,576.22
Other Sources	\$35,000.00	\$198,314.75	\$163,314.75	\$149,000.00	\$27,995.24	(\$121,004.76)
Total Revenues:	\$38,373,321.15	\$39,980,547.44	\$1,607,226.29	\$10,363,338.37	\$10,815,405.21	\$452,066.84
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,242,329.68	\$19,564,202.54	\$678,127.14	\$4,116,232.62	\$4,359,601.52	(\$243,368.90)
Instructional Support Services	\$4,763,100.10	\$4,938,261.64	(\$175,161.54)	\$986,963.45	\$759,551.86	\$227,411.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,390,685.30	\$3,426,153.52	\$964,531.78	\$151,025.00	\$279,583.32	(\$128,558.32)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,371,665.00	\$2,717,544.39	\$654,120.61	\$3,193,756.09	\$3,137,691.80	\$56,064.29
General Administrative Services	\$1,987,000.77	\$1,997,581.36	(\$10,580.59)	\$696,121.27	\$443,737.91	\$252,383.36
Special Revenue Outlay	\$3,109,991.67	\$583,018.23	\$2,526,973.44	\$1,305,864.14	\$1,364,166.88	(\$58,302.74)
General Service	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$551,463.98	\$585,575.40	(\$34,111.42)	\$938,616.89	\$866,041.41	\$72,575.48
Total Expenditures:	\$38,418,736.50	\$33,815,337.08	\$4,603,399.42	\$11,388,579.46	\$11,210,374.70	\$178,204.76
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$448,000.00	\$311,245.42	(\$136,754.58)	\$363,777.35	\$360,449.68	(\$3,327.67)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,006,899.85	\$899,538.41	\$107,361.44	\$17,000.00	\$47,470.76	(\$30,470.76)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$558,899.85)	(\$588,292.99)	(\$29,393.14)	\$346,777.35	\$312,978.92	(\$33,798.43)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$604,315.20)	\$5,576,917.37	\$6,181,232.57	(\$678,463.74)	(\$81,990.57)	\$596,473.17
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,594,034.16	\$17,594,034.16	\$0.00	\$1,664,239.74	\$1,657,904.18	(\$6,335.56)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$16,989,718.96	\$23,170,951.53	\$6,181,232.57	\$985,776.00	\$1,575,913.61	\$590,137.61
	,,	, .,		,		····

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.